

Munoth Financial Services Limited

Regd. Office : Munoth Centre, Suite No. 46 & 47, 3rd Floor, 343, Triplicane High Road, Chennai - 600 005. INDIA. Tele: 91-44-28591185 Fax: 91-44-28591188 E-mail: info@munothfinancial.com Bangalore: Trust Complex 3rd Floor, No. 10, D.V.G. Road, Bangalore - 560 004. Ph: 080 - 26603424 / 25 Fax: 080 - 26603423 CIN: L65991TN1990PLC019836

September 26, 2016

**Listing Compliance BSE** Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

#### Sub: Regulation 44 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Voting Results postal ballot

This is in continuation of our letter dated September 23, 2016 enclosing the results voting of the Members of the company, conducted by way of Postal Ballot (including electronic voting) as per the format prescribed under Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015) along with the scrutinizers report.

Please find enclosed the news paper advertisement regarding the same.

This is for your information and records. Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Munoth Financial Services Limited

A G Nandini

**Company Secretary** 



Member of National Stock Exchange (CM INB 230803634)

Member of National Stock Exchange Derivatives (INF 230803634)

Member Madras Stock Exchange (II-IB 040803634)

Dealer : OTCEI (INB 200803630)



Merchant Banker (INM000003739)

Portfolio Management Service (INP000000308)

Depository Participant (IN-DP-NSDL-30-97)

SEBI MA,PINI No. - 100002089

UN DELL SERVICE

No.7/6, Thiruvenkadam ennal- 600 002, shall reeforth be known as JAMEELATHUN Pudupet.

R.J.Naseeba

SEEBA

#### NAME CHANGE

R.Hemakumar, S/o; residing No:3, East Karikalan Chennai-600 088, shall enceforth be known as of Birth Adambakkam PREMKUMAR RAVI. Date 5.06.1990. freet,

R.Hemakumar

#### NAME CHANGE

Kirubhakaran residing at No:113, Old shall henceforth be known as KIRUBAKARAN Munusamy, S/o: Munusamy Date of Birth: 20,06,1993 M.G.R. Nagar, CPCL Cross Manall, Chennai- 600 068 MUNUSAMY.

Munusamy, Kirubhakaran

#### NAME CHANGE

Chaahath Karthik, Date of Birth: 21.04.1979, residing at T-68, 30th Cross Sathishkumar Street, Kalashetra Colony, shall henceforth be known as ARADANA Besant Nagar, Chennai-600 090,

## PASSPORT LOST

This is to inform to the S-009837 issued on 06.01.82 general public that I have lost my passport bearing No. When I will go to exrox Shop at That time Missing my Passport. Finder/s is/ the same to me at the below by RPO/ Chennai at Chennai are requested to hand over Finders will be rewarded Judge Jumbulingam Road, Mylapore, Chennai 600 004 mentioned address: suitably

#### PASSPORT LOST

C.NATESAN

This is to inform to the general public that I have Regional Passport Chennai, Finder/s is/are requested to hand over the same to me at the No.18/1, west Vannier Second Cross Street, A-3, Selvam Nesapakkam, below mentioned address; K.K.Nagar west, Chennai-600 078. Finders will be rewarded lost my Original No. Aparlments, bearing Ssued Office,

Karpagam Kandamangalam Kailasam

### PASSPORT LOST

Chenna. This Passport was Lost while walking at High court Campus, Chenna. Finder/s is/are requested to hand over the same to This is to inform to the general public that I have K5806090 Dt.21.09.2012 at me at the below mentioned address: No.9/41, 4th main Road, Polichalur, Alanchur, Chennal-600 074. Finders will be rewarded suitably.

W/o. Bhayani Rala Devikala Bhavani Raja Sethupathi,

SATHISHKUMAR

No.39, Kuppian Chetty Street, West Mamabalam, Chennal-bourdss-



CIN: L65991TN1990PLC019836

Regd, Office: Suite No. 46 & 47, "MUNOTH CENTRE" 343, Triplicane High Road, 3rd Floor, Chennai 600 005

Ph. No. 044-28591185 / Fax No. 044 - 28591188 / Website: www.munothfinancial.com

Email: cs@munothfinancial/mfsl\_ig@rediffmail.com

# RESULTS OF POSTAL BALLOT

and Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and other applicable provisions. If any approval of the Members of the company was sought by means of Postal Ballot Forms/ E- Voling. The Company has provided the facility of e-voling to the members to enable them to cast their votes electronically or through Postal Ballot forms on the Special Resolutions proposed in the Postal Ballot Notice dated May 30, 2016. Pursuant to the Section 110 of Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 22 of the Companies (Administration & Management ) Rules, 2014

The Postal Ballot Notice containing Special Resolutions together with the explanatory statement was sent to all the shareholders of the Company. The Board of Directors had appointed Mr. N Selvam, Practising Company Secretary as Scrutiniser for conducting the Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner. The scrutiniser has carried out the scrutiny of all Postal Ballot forms and Electronic voles recieved upto the last date of receipt i.e September 21, 2016 III 5:00 p.m. and submitted his report to the Chairman.

Mr. Laichand Munoth, Chairman of the Company has declared the following results of Postal Ballot on September 23, 2016 at the registered office of the Company based on the scrutiniser's report.

| No Brief Particulars of Resolutions  | Total No.<br>of Votes<br>Received | No of Share and % of<br>total votes cast in<br>Favour | and % of<br>cast in                     | No of Share and %<br>total votes cast in<br>against | e and cast ir |
|--|-----------------------------------|---|---|---|---------------|
|  |                                   | No. of<br>Shares                                      | % of<br>Votes                           | No. of  | % of          |
| Special Resolution pursuant to the provisions of Section 13, 14, 61 and other applicable provisions, if any, of Companies Act. 2013 and the rules framed there under for alteriation of Memorandum and Articles of Association with respect to share capital clause of the Company.  | 4650000                           | 4650000   | 100%                                    | 0   | 100%          |
| Special Resolution pursuant to the provisions of section 42, 62(1)(c) and other applicable provisions, if any of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014 and the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 to approval for issue and office of 6% 15,00,000 Redeemable Cumulative Non-Convertible Preference shares of Rs. 10,- each on Private Placement to promoters / Directors | 4650000                           | 4650000   | 100%                                    | 0   | 100%          |
| Special Resolution pursuant to the provisions of Section 4, 13 and any other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (The Act), read with the Companies (horoporation) Rules, 2014 and in accordance with the Table A of the Schedule I of the Act for Adoption of Memorandum of Association as per the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013   | 4650000                           | 4650000   | 100%                                    | 0   | 100%          |
| Special Resolution pursuant to the provisions of Section 14 and any other applicable provisions of the Companies Act. 2013 ("the Act.") read with the Companies (Incorporation). Rules, 2014 for Adoption of Articles of Association as per the provisions of the Companies Act. 2013.   | 4650000                           | 4650000   | *************************************** | 0   | 100%          |

Based on the foregoing, all the Special resolutions proposed for approval of members of the Company vide Postal Ballot Notice dated.

May 30, 2016 declared as passed with requisite majority.

The results of Postal Ballot has been communicated to the Stock Exchanges and also been posted on the website of the company. www.munothfinancial.com.along.with the scruthliser's Report.

For Munoth Financial Services Limited Mr. Laichand Munoth

உள்ள கிளையில் டி.வி. வாங்கி சிறந்த வாக்கியம் எழுதிய தோவு பெற்ற புளியத்தோப்பை சோந்த ஹரிகிருஷ்ணனுக்கு, ஸ்கூட்டிக்கான சாவியை 西山 あるいいにし வசந்த அண்ட கோ உரிமையாளர் எச். வசந்தகுமார் எம்.எல்.ஏ. வழங்கினார். வாக்கியப் போட்டியில், தி.நகர் பலந்லையம

ா விர்வா பாவர்முள

தெரிவித்தார். கற்று கொடுத்தவர் என்றும் முரளி இப்படி தான் வாழ வேண்டு பட என



# MUNOTH FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L65991TN1990PLC019836

Regd. Office: Suite No. 46 & 47, "MUNOTH CENTRE" 343, Triplicane High Road, 3rd Floor, Chennai 600 005

Ph. No. 044-28591185 / Fax No. 044 - 28591188 / Website: www.munothfinancial.com Email: cs@munothfinancial/mfsl\_ig@rediffmail.com

# RESULTS OF POSTAL BALLOT

and Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and other applicable provisions, if any, approval of the Members of the company was sought by means of Postal Ballot Forms/ E- Voting. The Company has provided the facility of e-voting to the members to enable them to cast their votes electronically or through Postal Ballot forms on the Special Resolutions proposed in the Postal Ballot Notice dated May 30, 2016. Pursuant to the Section 110 of Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 22 of the Companies (Administration & Management ) Rules, 2014

Company. The Board of Directors had appointed Mr. N Selvam, Practising Company Secretary as Southniser for conducting the Postal Ballot forms and Electronic Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner. The scrutiniser has carried out the scrutinity of all Postal Ballot forms and Electronic The Postal Ballot Notice containing Special Resolutions together with the explanatory statement was sent to all the shareholders of the vales received up to the last date of receipt i.e September 21, 2016 till 5:00 p.m. and submitted his report to the Chairman

Mr. Laichand Munoth, Chairman of the Company has declared the following results of Postal Ballot on September 23, 2016 at the of the Commany based on the scruttniser's report.

| ω  | N N  | and the second  |                  | No.   | regist   |
|--|--|---|------------------|---|--|
| Special Resolution pursuant to the provisions of section 1, 13 and any other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 13 and any other applicable provisions of the Companies (the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), read with the Companies (the Companies Act, 2014 and in accordance with the Table A of the Schedule I of the Act for Adoption of Memorandum of Association as per the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 Special Resolution pursuant to the provisions of Section 14 and any other amounts that the Companies Act. | Special Resolution pursuant to the provisions of section 42, 52(1)(c) and other applicable provisions, if any of the Companies Act. 2013 read with the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014 and the Companies (Share Capital and Dehentures) Rules, 2014 for approval for Issue and offer of 6% 15,00,000 Redeemable Cumulative Non-Convertible Preference shares of Rs. 101- each on Private Placement to promoters / Directors | Special Resolution pursuant to the provisions of Section 13, 14, 61 and other applicable provisions, if any, of Companies Act, 2013 and the rules framed there under for alteration of Memorandum and Articles of Association with respect to share capital clause of the Company |                  | Brief Particulars of Resolutions                | registered office of the Company under unit the accommand of the |
| 4650000  | 4650000  | 4650000   | 1000000          | Total No.<br>of Votes<br>Received               |  |
|  | 4650000  | 4650000   | No. of<br>Shares | No of Share and % of total votes cast in Favour |  |
| 100%   | 2000   | 100%  | % of<br>Votes    | and % of cast in                                |  |
| 0  | 0  | 0   | No. of<br>Shares | No of Share and % total votes cast in against   |  |
| 100%   | 100%   | 100%  | % of<br>Votes    | and %   |  |

Based on the foregoing, all the Special resolutions proposed for approval of members of the Company vide Postal Ballot Notice dated

provisions of the Companies Act, 2013

May 30, 2016 declared as passed with requisite majority. www.munothfinancial.com along with the scruitniser's Report. The results of Postal Ballot has been communicated to the Stock Exchanges and also been posted on the website of the company

For Munoth Financial Services Limited Mr. Laterand Manoth Sdl

உத்திரவர்கியிற்கள். அரசு பாகிந்து மாதிராகியிற்கள். அரசு

( INTERNAL)

ADVOCATE ANOTARY PUBLIC

D.R. urfoliamodan A. L.L.B.

அன்று வழக்கப்பட்டது. மேற்படி பாஸ்போர்ட் சென்னை ஐகோர்ட் எனது பாஸ்போர்ட் என்ர 13783614 அதிகாரி அவர்காரல் 10.09.2013 Beard Oshalaguni Callod distant Mand யகத்தில் தொலைந்து விட்டது Space L கண்டெடுத்தவர்கள் பாஸ்டோர்ட முகவரிக்கு

> -PON-元 in cin to 6031

BULTHANA NAZEER BASHA sudday in Boar South PARVEEN தெ 19/2 வைகுண்ட Naron Basha, Apple Cal MCHAMED, accompant Glumb

million annitary

ப்பி, என்ற

முகவரியில் சென்னை-

PARVEEN FAKKIR MOHAMED

manify yearspearing difficing

Dhakshinamoorthy Ramu, நெ. 80/A, குறிஞ்சி நகர், சத்துவாச்சாரி, வேலூர் மாவட்டம்-632 009 S/o. Ramu,

வடம்.அச்சுளத்தார்கிராமத்தில்இயங்கி வரும் பாரத் எல்டேட் வங்கி கிளை Barn Goomens. மேன்மைக்கு ஸ்ரீ சார்பு ந்திமன்றம் வழுப்பும் மாவட்டம், கள்ளக்குறிச் O.S.No. 48 /2015 கள்ளக்குறிச்சி 中国西 119(09/E

கவையநல்லூர் கிருமத்தில் வசிக்கும் Badracestr unser Up (Bases. addination material 山町のまする可用 -2-aub பிரதிவா**நி** சங்கராபூம்

Subl Kaly os.ot Sig. 1

முற்ற நூர்கு தோம் மாதி சூர்க்க மற்ற முன்றும் திருக்கள் அதும்று முன்றும் திருக்கள் திருக்கும் குறிக்காக திருக்கள்முற்ற British 48 தாங்கள் மேற்படி வாய்தா தேதியில் சமூகம் கோர்ட்டில் கானல் 1000 நேரிலோ அல்லத **原始山田市** mandacine Beter Di வழக்கினை தாக்கல் Introdución de la constanta gong sando िक्रियंपी बाक्रेस्ट्रिके बाक्र the spents 2年 2-800 DELLEG Chengrad 別がある शक्ताना है। के प्रतिकार कार्यान्त्रा ANT COLUMNIA SECTION Contignations. 中国工程加斯特瓦 29.09.2016-6 Grand it SHIPPING.

பாஸ்போர்ட் காணவில்லை

பெயர் மாற்றம்

VERBENNER

PARVEEN FAKKIR

Sear South Cluricy was all the

Ment Strate

Arumugam

Arumugam Pillai Palanisam

பெயர் மாற்றம்

Sak Sula Onum 600 92 LID

KAL 960 ALANICHAMY, stelly Joseph பித உண்ட டைப்பட்டி. ஜெர்தினைவு mehren, unmaland grojenn, Illai, 19mbs Cass: 05.08.1954 chellularen

ARUMUGAM PILLAI

mean't m.

Arumugam Pillai Palanisamy

பெயும் மாற்றம்

KHARNI, MONAMMED 18 18 Cardiser, 07, 1982, Ob. 198 ,000 mm பது தெரு. கிவகாமி அம்மையார் Mana Shower: Syed Abuthahir O'GREGOT ...... ABumatiana. UVAIZUL KHARNI.MD.S solosie iGusus UVAIZUL முகவரியில சென்னை

UVAIZUL KHARNI.MD.S

OM THE PARTY OF TH Shander Chamilton Banner HAMMAN manight officered unstallustry ண்டு வழங்கப்பட்டது. மேற்படி கஸ்போர்ட தொலைந்து விட்டது. muto Chiantil greder. னது கண்டிட டுத்தவர்கள் எனது IB-Moder Chesin தெரிவிப்பது L0070729 பொது 676वार्ड

多低 शकासु தெரி

Gooden States, T. Ph. Lt. June 18 KALYANASUNDRAM Op. 10. dell'ornochustati

Den Den 960 अकि

NAME AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS OF